(d)  Supply work gloves to all employees requiring them during the course of their work.  

In all cases, an employee shall be required to present worn out gloves before new 
replacement gloves will be issued. 

(e)  The Corporation will pay up to one hundred & seventy-five dollars ($175.00) in 

2016, 2017 and 2018 and up to two hundred dollars ($200.00) beginning on April 

1, 2019 upon submission of appropriate receipts for the purpose of safety boots 

for all permanent employees required to wear the same under the Occupational 

Health and Safety Act.

[...]

18.02 By May 31st of each year, the Employer shall supply all permanent employees of the 

Operations, (Engineering, Works & Parks Divisions): 

(i) Effective April 1, 2010, all full time outside staff will receive an annual clothing 
allowance of two hundred and forty-five ($245.00). Employees must wear this 
apparel at work. 

(ii) Office and Clerical staff will receive an annual clothing allowance of one hundred 

and twenty dollars ($120.00) for the purchase of clothing items from the approved 
list. 

18.03 Proper accommodation shall be provided for employees to have their meals and change